

City of Rock Island, Illinois
 Job Name: Battery-Powered Extrication Equipment
 Bid Date: 11 November 2022



Bid Tabulation Sheet

	Air One	AEC	Dinges	Sandry	MES
Base Bid					
Spreader	\$ 11,095.00	\$ 11,019.00	\$ 11,075.00	\$ 10,894.74	\$ 11,330.31
Cutter	\$ 10,895.00	\$ 8,726.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 10,134.07	\$ 11,163.75
Ram	\$ 8,035.00	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,197.41	\$ 9,945.00
Combi Tools (Full)	\$ 57,125.00	\$ 57,225.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 62,876.46	\$ 56,164.05
Combi Tool (Compact)	\$ 12,685.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ -	\$ 10,741.25
Batteries	\$ -	\$ 11,682.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ -	\$ 2,322.00
Chargers	\$ -	\$ 4,401.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 871.59
Bracket for Spreader	\$ 235.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 264.06
Bracket for Cutter	\$ 210.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 264.06
Bracket for Ram	\$ 210.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 325.00
Brackets for Combis (Full)	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,320.30
Bracket for Combi (Compact)	\$ 210.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 264.06
			\$ -		
Shipping	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Project Totals	\$ 101,875.00	\$ 113,456.00	\$ 99,680.00	\$ 95,002.68	\$ 104,975.43
Alternate Bid					
Spreader				\$ 11,095.41	
Cutter				\$ 11,039.41	
Ram				\$ 7,049.41	
Alternate Bracket (unit price)			\$ 85.00	\$ 918.83	

Notes:

Air One Authorized Dealer/Service Center for Hurst E-Draulic Series
 Each tool includes 2 batteries and 1 charger as a package (18 batteries and 9 chargers total)
 Compact Combi-Tool includes standard and rabbit tool tips

AEC Authorized Dealer/Service Center for Holmatro Pentheon Series
 Pricing under Batteries category is for 18 batteries
 Pricing under Chargers category is for 9 single-bay chargers

Dinges	Authorized Dealer/Service Center for Amkus ION Series				
	Base bid included accessories that were separated out				
	Base bid was tabulated with the Zephyr bracket pricing (spreader, cutter, combi-tools) and PAC bracket pricing for Ram				
	RFP exception - ICT516 combi-tool has been discontinued and replaced with the ICT614 combi-tool				
	Pricing under Batteries category is for 18 batteries				
	Pricing under Chargers category is for 1 four-bay charger and 3 single-bay chargers				
	Alternate bracket pricing is for PAC brackets for all tools				
Sandry	Authorized Dealer/Service Center for TNT Storm Surge Series				
	Each tool includes 3 Milwaukee batteries and 1 dual-bay charger or 3 Dewalt batteries and 1 single-bay charger as a package (27 batteries and 9 chargers total)				
	Pricing under Chargers category is for either 1 Dewalt four-bay charger or 1 Milwaukee six-bay charger per customer request				
	Alternate bid included pricing for an alternate model of spreader, cutter, ram, and brackets (see equipment bid sheet)				
MES	Authorized Dealer/Service Center for Genesis eForce Series				
	Each tool includes 1 battery as a package				
	17C-SL3 combi-tool includes Brute Tips				
	11C-BM1 combi-tool includes RIT Tips				
	Pricing under Batteries category is for 9 additional batteries (18 total in base bid)				
	Pricing under Chargers category is for 1 three-bay charger and 3 single-bay chargers				

City of Rock Island, Illinois					
Job Name: Battery-Powered Extrication Equipment					
Bid Date: 11 November 2022					
RFP Compliance					
	Air One	AEC	Dinges	Sandry	MES
Requirements					
Detailed & Itemized Pricing List	X	X	X	X	X
Specifications for Equipment in Bid	X	X	X	X	X
Certification from an OSHA NRTL	X	X	X	See below	X
Exceptions & Proposed Alternatives	See below	N/A	See below	See below	N/A
Proof of Liability Insurance	X	X	X	X	X
Manufacturer's Warranties	X	X	X	X	X
Description of Service & Repair Program	X	X	X	X	X
List of References (Minimum of 3)	X	X	X	X	X
Notes:					
Air One	E3 series equipment was bid as an alternative to the E2 series				
Dinges	ICT516 combi-tool has been discontinued and replaced with the ICT614 combi-tool				
Sandry	Test reports have been submitted to TUV for certification All combi-tools are the same model				